

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 190

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 08/07/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

What procurement system do you use? And is this also where you publish tenders?

Pro contract - <https://procontract.due-north.com/Register>

Do you publish tenders anywhere else, if so where?

Yes

a) *For example, your website, Contracts Finder etc*

Contract Finder

How much do you pay per annum for your procurement software?

Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.

What are the contract start and end dates with the provider and when will the next tender become available?

01/06/17 – 31/05/20

How long have you used this software for in total?

9 years

What are the purchasing rules of your organisation?

a. *For example - £0-£10,000 (3 quotes), £10,000+ public notification etc.*
£10,000-£49,999 three quotes, £50k to OJEU domestic tender